

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION**

COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION (L) NO.18660 OF 2024

Vijay Kamal Properties Pvt. Ltd. ... Petitioner

V/s.

Charkop Kandivali Ekta Nagar Co-operative
Housing Society Ltd. ... Respondent

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.18821 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.19723 OF 2024**

Mr. Dinyar Madon, Senior Counsel a/w Mr. Rajiv Narula and Ms. Mehek Chowdhary i/by Jhangiani, Narula and Associates for the Applicant/Original Petitioner.

Mr. Ankit Lohia a/w Ms. Ayesha Qureshi i/by Pratik Amin Associates for the Applicant in IAL No.19723 of 2024.

Mr. Karan Bhide a/w Sanjay Kadam, Aseem Naphade, Soham Salvi, Netra Jagtap i/by Kadam & Company for the Respondent-Society.

Mr. Aditya Kharkar i/by Dr. Uday Warunjikar for 11 members of the Respondent-Society.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 29TH AUGUST 2024

P.C. :

1. Learned Counsel appearing on behalf of the Respondent-Society submits that the Learned Senior Counsel for the Respondent-Society is unavailable today and thus seeks some time.
2. Stand over to 11th September 2024.
3. Ad-interim order, if any, granted earlier shall continue to operate till the next date of listing.
4. Office to take on record an Affidavit in Rejoinder tendered in Interim Application (L) No.19723 of 2024.

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)