

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION LODGING NO. 18660 OF 2024

Vijaykamal Properties Private LimitedPETITIONER

V/S

Charkop Kandivali Ekta Nagar CooprativeRESPONDENT
Housing Society Limited

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 18821 OF 2024

In

Commercial Arbitration Petition STAMP NO. 18660 OF 2024

Vijaykamal Properties Private LimitedPETITIONER

V/S

Charkop Kandivali Ekta Nagar CooprativeRESPONDENT
Housing Society Limited

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 19723 OF 2024

In

Commercial Arbitration Petition STAMP NO. 18660 OF 2024

Essen Impex Developers LlpPETITIONER

V/S

Vijaykamal Properties Private LimitedRESPONDENT

CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHRI ARIF S. DOCTOR J

DATE : 11th September, 2024

P.C. :

Wrongly on board. Remove from the Board.

(ASSOCIATE)